RESOLUTION NO. 81-9¢

RESOLUTION APPROVING MEDICAL
AND DENTAIL PREMIUM AMENDMENTS

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of
Lodi does hereby approve the following modification to
the dental plan and contribution rates for dental insu-

rance premiums as follows:

DENTATL

Deductible
Class Plan . Premium Cost
Management $25
Employee 8.99
Dependent 15.83
Mid-Management 25

Employee 8.99
Dependent 15.83

Mtce. & Oprs. &
General Services 25

Employee 8.99
Dependent  15.83

Police 50
Employee 7.85
Dependent 10.39
Fire 50
Employee 7.85
Dependent 10.39
IBEW 50

Employee 7.85
Dependent 10.39

£1-9¢€

City Cost Employee Cost
8.99 -0-
15.83 -0~
8.99 -0-
5.87 9.96
8.99 . -0~
-0- 15.83
7.85 -0~
5.87 4.52
7.85 ~0-
-0- 10.89
7.85 -0-
3.19 7.20



DATED:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of

Lodi approves the following modifications to the hospitalization

and major medical plan and changes in contribution rates for medical
and hospitalization premiums as follows:

HOSPITALIZATION. AND MAJOR MEDICAL

Deductible

Room
Class Plan Rate Premium Cost
Management $50 $150
Employee  46.54
Dependent 60.91
Mid-Management  $100 150
& Mtce.& Opr.
Employee  43.07
Dependent 54.34
General
Services $50 150
Employee  46.54
Dependent 60.91
Police &
Fire ) $100 110 :
Employee  39.07
Dependent 47.94
IBEW ) $50 110
Employee - 42.54
Dependent 54.51

July 15, 1981

City Cost Employee Cost
46.54 -0-
60.91 -0~
43.07 -0-
54.34 -0-
46.54 -0-
41.97 18.94
39.07 -0~
47.94 -0-
42.54 -0-
43.61 10.90

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-96 was passed and adopted by
the City Council of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held July 15,

1981 by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmen - Murphy, Hughes, Pinkerton, Katnich and McCarty

Noes: Councilmen - None

Absent: Councilmen - None

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk

81-96
-2

dieet) %7 : /%Lﬁzdj‘\/



